Boone County Road & Bridge

5551 S Tom Bass Road Columbia MO 65201 Phone (573) 449-8515  Fax (573) 875-1602

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT & PRESS RELEASE

TO: Boone County Commission, Media & Others

FROM: Bryan Boyce, Road and Bridge Superintendent

DATE:  August 30, 2018

EVENT: Annual Chip and Seal re- application

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Weather pending, chip and seal re-application will begin on Tuesday, September
4™ and end Wednesday, September 19", Work will be performed during the hours
of 7:00am to 5:00pm. During the application process, expect periodic delays and
lane closures.

Please use caution in all work zones and find an alternate route if possible. If you
have any questions, please contact Boone County Road and Bridge at 573-449-
8515.

Thank you for your cooperation as we make improvements for the residents and
visitors of Boone County.

Please see the attached list of project areas and projected dates



Below is a list of project areas and projected dates:

Log Providence Rd. Tuesday September 4™
Mexico Gravel Rd. Wednesday September 5%
Boone Rd. Thursday September 6

Everett Carr Rd. Thursday September 6
Breedlove Dr. Thursday September 6™

Barnes School Rd. Thursday September 6%
Quarter Mile Dr. Thursday September 6
Anchorom Rd. Friday September 7™

9. Davis Rd. Friday September 7™

10. Doris Blvd. Friday September 7

11. Boatman Hill Rd. Monday September 10%
12.Small Lane. Monday September 10

13. Dodd Rd. Monday September 10™

14. Murray Ln. Monday September 10

15. Drake Ln. Tuesday September 11

16. Michele St. Tuesday September 11%
17.Graham Rd. Wednesday September 12"
18.Wehmeyer Rd. Thursday September 13
19.01d Plank Rd. Friday September 14

20.West Dothage Rd. Friday September 14™

21. Harold Cunningham Rd. Friday September 14™
22. Howard Orchard Rd. Friday September 14"
23. Hartsburg Bottom Rd. Friday September 14"
24. Nashville Church Rd. Friday September 14®
25. South Mount Pleasant Rd. Monday September 171
26. East Geising Hill Rd. Monday September 17®
27. Rock Quarry Rd. Monday September 171

28. Purdy Ln. Tuesday September 18®

29. Rob Cook Rd. Tuesday September 18

30. Mount Zion West. Wednesday September 19th
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